Arkansas House of Representatives

88th General Assembly
Regular Session, 2011

Bills for Consideration

Thursday, March 03, 2011 1:30 PM

SB333

SB221

SB207

HR1015

HR1016

HR1017

HB1185
HB1060

HB1315

HB1547

HB1482

HB1693

J. DISMANG
DPA 1 (Hammer)
J. DISMANG
DPA 1 (McLean)
J. HUTCHINSON
DPA 2 (Carter)

POST

HOPPER
LOVE

Morning Hour

MOTION TO AMEND

REGARDING THE AMOUNT IN CONTROVERSY IN A CIVIL
ACTION AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.
THE ARKANSAS FINANCIAL TRANSPARENCY ACT.

TO AMEND THE REGIONAL AIRPORT ACT.

RESOLUTIONS

TO RECOGNIZE AND COMMEND MR. CHARLES DYER FOR
HIS DEDICATION AND YEARS OF SERVICE TO PUBLIC
EDUCATION IN ARKANSAS.

HONORING THE ALL 3 WARS VETERANS ASSOCIATION.
CELEBRATING BLACK HISTORY MONTH DURING THE
MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2011.

END OF MORNING HOUR
CONCUR IN SENATE AMENDMENT

ENGLISH 1
LINDSEY 1, 2, 3

LINDSEY 1

LOVELL

TYLER

J. BROWN

"THE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT TRANSPARENCY ACT".

TO CLARIFY THE POWER OF REGIONAL SOLID WASTE
MANAGEMENT BOARDS TO CHARGE AND COLLECT A FEE
FOR MANAGEMENT OF SOLID WASTE AND TO DECLARE
AN EMERGENCY.

TO PROVIDE HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE FOR AUTISM
SPECTRUM DISORDERS.

REGULARBILLS

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SALES AND USE TAX LAWS TO BE
CONSISTENT WITH THE STREAMLINED SALES AND USE
TAX AGREEMENT.

TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS OPEN-CUT LAND
RECLAMATION ACT.

TO INCREASE THE PENALTY FOR VIOLATING A RULE OF
THE STATE PARKS, RECREATION, AND TRAVEL
COMMISSION.




HB1558

HB1525

HB1425

HB1496

HB1368

HB1477

HB1443

HB1437

HB1579

HB1286
HB1413

HB1441

HB1503

HB1526

HB1596

SB182

SB168

SB302

SB334

STEWART

PIERCE

HICKERSON

WILLIAMS

EUBANKS
STEWART

STEWART

LAMPKIN
SUMMERS

T. BRADFORD
T. ROGERS

MAUCH
MCCRARY
HYDE

HYDE

B. SAMPLE
(Catlett)

D. JOHNSON
(Williams)

S. HARRELSON

(Williams)

IRVIN (Sanders)

TO AUTHORIZE THE ISSUANCE, RENEWAL, AND
REPLACEMENT OF SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES FOR THE
DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND TOURISM AND TO CREATE A
CASH FUND FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND
TOURISM.

TO PRESERVE THE ARKANSAS HIGH COST FUND AND
PROMOTE THE EXPANSION OF BROADBAND SERVICES IN
RURAL AND HIGH-COST AREAS OF ARKANSAS.

TO REMOVE INSURANCE RESTRICTIONS ON
NONCOVERED DENTAL SERVICES AND TO DECLARE AN
EMERGENCY.

TO CONFORM THE SALVAGE AUCTION BUYER'S
IDENTIFICATION CARD LAW TO THE COMMERCE CLAUSE
OF ARTICLE 1, 8 8 OF THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION.
CONCERNING VISITATION RIGHTS WITH A MINOR CHILD
FOR A PARENT LISTED ON THE SEX OFFENDER REGISTRY.
AN ACT CONCERNING LIFETIME HUNTING AND FISHING
LICENSES FOR MILITARY RETIREES.

TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING THE POWERS
AND DUTIES OF THE ARKANSAS MANUFACTURED HOME
COMMISSION.

TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING TYPE 4
TRANSFERS.

TO AMEND STATUTES CONCERNING AUDITS PERFORMED
BY THE DIVISION OF LEGISLATIVE AUDIT.

CONCERNING MUNICIPAL PLANNING COMMISSIONS.

TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE SALARY OF
COUNTY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL.

TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING AUDITS OF CERTAIN
ENTITIES THAT PROVIDE WATER OR SEWAGE SERVICES.
TO MAKE IT A VIOLATION FOR A MINOR TO POSSESS A
TOBACCO PRODUCT OR CIGARETTE PAPERS.

TO ESTABLISH CIVIL DAMAGES FOR THE ATTEMPTED
PURCHASE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES BY A MINOR.

TO REQUIRE FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENTS FOR
PROPOSED BILLS AMENDING THE ARKANSAS
SCHOLARSHIP LOTTERY ACT, § 23-115-101 ET SEQ.

REGULAR SENATE BILLS

TO CLARIFY THE AUTHORITY OF THE DEPARTMENT OF
ARKANSAS STATE POLICE REGARDING USED MOTOR
VEHICLE DEALERS.

ELIMINATING THE AUTHORIZED PROBATION OFFICER
FROM THE FOURTH DIVISION OF THE CIRCUIT COURTS OF
THE SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

TO REPEAL THE UNIFORM UNINCORPORATED NONPROFIT
ASSOCIATION ACT AND TO ENACT THE REVISED UNIFORM
UNINCORPORATED NONPROFIT ASSOCIATION ACT.
CONCERNING TIE VOTES OCCURRING AT GENERAL
PRIMARY ELECTIONS.



SB160 FILES CONCERNING THE WITHHOLDING OF AN ELECTED
(Deffenbaugh) OFFICIAL'S SALARY AND BENEFITS UPON THE
SUSPENSION OF A REQUIRED PROFESSIONAL LICENSE
OR REGISTRATION.
SB69 J. JEFFRESS AN ACT TO PROHIBIT THE SALE OF HERBAL SNUFF TO
(G. Smith) PERSONS UNDER EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE.



	ChamberName
	Assembly
	Session
	CalTitle
	MeetingDate
	MeetingTime
	MH
	StartItems

