Arkansas House of Representatives 88th General Assembly Regular Session, 2011

Bills for Consideration

Thursday, March 03, 2011

1:30 PM

Morning Hour

MOTION TO AMEND					
SB333	J. DISMANG	REGARDING THE AMOUNT IN CONTROVERSY IN A CIVIL			
00004	DPA 1 (Hammer)	ACTION AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.			
SB221	J. DISMANG	THE ARKANSAS FINANCIAL TRANSPARENCY ACT.			
SB207	DPA 1 (McLean) J. HUTCHINSON DPA 2 (Carter)	TO AMEND THE REGIONAL AIRPORT ACT.			
RESOLUTIONS					
HR1015	POST	TO RECOGNIZE AND COMMEND MR. CHARLES DYER FOR			
		HIS DEDICATION AND YEARS OF SERVICE TO PUBLIC			
		EDUCATION IN ARKANSAS.			
HR1016	HOPPER	HONORING THE ALL 3 WARS VETERANS ASSOCIATION.			
HR1017	LOVE	CELEBRATING BLACK HISTORY MONTH DURING THE			
		MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2011.			
END OF MORNING HOUR					
CONCUR IN SENATE AMENDMENT					
HB1185	ENGLISH 1	"THE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT TRANSPARENCY ACT".			
HB1060	LINDSEY 1, 2, 3	TO CLARIFY THE POWER OF REGIONAL SOLID WASTE			
		MANAGEMENT BOARDS TO CHARGE AND COLLECT A FEE			
		FOR MANAGEMENT OF SOLID WASTE AND TO DECLARE			
		AN EMERGENCY.			
HB1315	LINDSEY 1	TO PROVIDE HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE FOR AUTISM			
		SPECTRUM DISORDERS.			
		REGULAR BILLS			
HB1547	LOVELL	AN ACT TO AMEND THE SALES AND USE TAX LAWS TO BE			
		CONSISTENT WITH THE STREAMLINED SALES AND USE			
		TAX AGREEMENT.			
HB1482	TYLER	TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS OPEN-CUT LAND			
1104000	I DD014/41	RECLAMATION ACT.			
HB1693	J. BROWN	TO INCREASE THE PENALTY FOR VIOLATING A RULE OF			
		THE STATE PARKS, RECREATION, AND TRAVEL			
		COMMISSION.			

HB1558	STEWART	TO AUTHORIZE THE ISSUANCE, RENEWAL, AND REPLACEMENT OF SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND TOURISM AND TO CREATE A CASH FUND FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND TOURISM.
HB1525	PIERCE	TOURISM. TO PRESERVE THE ARKANSAS HIGH COST FUND AND PROMOTE THE EXPANSION OF BROADBAND SERVICES IN RURAL AND HIGH-COST AREAS OF ARKANSAS.
HB1425	HICKERSON	TO REMOVE INSURANCE RESTRICTIONS ON NONCOVERED DENTAL SERVICES AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.
HB1496	WILLIAMS	TO CONFORM THE SALVAGE AUCTION BUYER'S IDENTIFICATION CARD LAW TO THE COMMERCE CLAUSE OF ARTICLE 1, § 8 OF THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION.
HB1368	EUBANKS	CONCERNING VISITATION RIGHTS WITH A MINOR CHILD FOR A PARENT LISTED ON THE SEX OFFENDER REGISTRY.
HB1477	STEWART	AN ACT CONCERNING LIFETIME HUNTING AND FISHING LICENSES FOR MILITARY RETIREES.
HB1443	STEWART	TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING THE POWERS AND DUTIES OF THE ARKANSAS MANUFACTURED HOME COMMISSION.
HB1437	LAMPKIN	TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING TYPE 4 TRANSFERS.
HB1579	SUMMERS	TO AMEND STATUTES CONCERNING AUDITS PERFORMED BY THE DIVISION OF LEGISLATIVE AUDIT.
HB1286 HB1413	T. BRADFORD T. ROGERS	CONCERNING MUNICIPAL PLANNING COMMISSIONS. TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE SALARY OF COUNTY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL.
HB1441	MAUCH	TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING AUDITS OF CERTAIN ENTITIES THAT PROVIDE WATER OR SEWAGE SERVICES.
HB1503	MCCRARY	TO MAKE IT A VIOLATION FOR A MINOR TO POSSESS A TOBACCO PRODUCT OR CIGARETTE PAPERS.
HB1526	HYDE	TO ESTABLISH CIVIL DAMAGES FOR THE ATTEMPTED PURCHASE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES BY A MINOR.
HB1596	HYDE	TO REQUIRE FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENTS FOR PROPOSED BILLS AMENDING THE ARKANSAS SCHOLARSHIP LOTTERY ACT, § 23-115-101 ET SEQ.
	<u>R</u>	EGULAR SENATE BILLS
SB182	B. SAMPLE (Catlett)	TO CLARIFY THE AUTHORITY OF THE DEPARTMENT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE REGARDING USED MOTOR VEHICLE DEALERS.
SB168	D. JOHNSON (Williams)	ELIMINATING THE AUTHORIZED PROBATION OFFICER FROM THE FOURTH DIVISION OF THE CIRCUIT COURTS OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT.
SB302	S. HARRELSON (Williams)	TO REPEAL THE UNIFORM UNINCORPORATED NONPROFIT ASSOCIATION ACT AND TO ENACT THE REVISED UNIFORM
SB334	IRVIN (Sanders)	UNINCORPORATED NONPROFIT ASSOCIATION ACT. CONCERNING TIE VOTES OCCURRING AT GENERAL PRIMARY ELECTIONS.

SB160	FILES	CONCERNING THE WITHHOLDING OF AN ELECTED
	(Deffenbaugh)	OFFICIAL'S SALARY AND BENEFITS UPON THE
		SUSPENSION OF A REQUIRED PROFESSIONAL LICENSE
		OR REGISTRATION.
SB69	J. JEFFRESS	AN ACT TO PROHIBIT THE SALE OF HERBAL SNUFF TO
	(G. Smith)	PERSONS UNDER EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE.